

Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 404/2011 of 8 April  
2011 laying down detailed rules for the implementation of Council  
Regulation (EC) No 1224/2009 establishing a Community control system  
for ensuring compliance with the rules of the Common Fisheries Policy

TITLE VI

INSPECTION

CHAPTER I

*Conduct of inspections*

*Section 5*

*Market inspections*

*Article 111*

**Additional methodologies and technologies**

In addition to the items listed in Annex XXVII, Member States may make use of available methodologies and technologies for the identification and validation of fisheries products, their source or origin and the suppliers and catching vessels or production units.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) No 404/2011. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Regulation continued by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(1\)](#)
- Art. 111 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(82\)](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions**

- Title 10 s. 3 omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(102\)](#)
- Title 10 s. 4 omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(102\)](#)
- Title 10 s. 5 omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(102\)](#)
- Art. 2(1) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(2) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(4) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(12) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 2(14) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(3\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 2(15) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(3\)\(e\)](#)
- Art. 2(17) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(3\)\(f\)](#)
- Art. 2(19) inserted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(3\)\(g\)](#)
- Art. 7(1)(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(9\)\(b\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 18(2)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(15\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 23(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(20\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 33(1)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(30\)](#)
- Art. 39(2)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(35\)\(b\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 39(2)(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(35\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 42(1)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(38\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 42(1)(b) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(38\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 42(1)(c) word substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(38\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 47(1)(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(43\)\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 62(1)(b) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(52\)\(a\)\(iv\)](#)
- Art. 62(1)(c) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(52\)\(a\)\(v\)](#)
- Art. 67(13)(a) words omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(54\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 80(1)(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(63\)\(b\)\(iv\)](#)
- Art. 99(d) omitted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(76\)](#)
- Art. 105(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(78\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 113(2)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/739 reg. 5\(84\)\(b\)](#)